
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Ivan Katchan, 

Vs. 

PPL E l e c t r i c U t i l i t i e s 

Docket F-2011-2239323 
Keystone B u i l d i n g 
400 North St r e e t 

H a r r i s b u r g , Pa 17110 
January 11, 2012 
Commencing at 10:00 a.m 

Before J o e l Cheskis, A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Appearances: 

For the Complainant 
Ivan Katchan, Pro Se 

For the Respondent 
Kimberly Krupka, Esquire 
33 South 7th S t r e e t 
Allentown, PA 18101 

RECEIVED 
JAN 2 5 2012 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Reporter: Ramona De v l i n 
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